

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.874 of 2005

Ram Jatan Sao & Ors Appellants

With

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.907 of 2005

Raghu Sao Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Hadish Ansari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP

4/13.09.2022 Learned counsel for the appellants is present in both the aforesaid appeals and seeks adjournment.

As per the office note, the service report of the notice sent to the appellants No.1 to 8 have been received, by which, it appears that the appellant No.1 Ram Jatan Sao and appellant No.7 Muneshwar Sao have died in Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.874 of 2005.

Learned APP is directed to file a report on affidavit to that effect.

As prayed for on behalf of the appellants, let this case be adjourned.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar