

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 874 of 2005

1. Ram Jatan Sao
2. Ayodhya Sao
3. Aditya Sao
4. Kamesh Ganjhu
5. Jagdish Ganjhu
6. Rajpati Prajapati
7. Muneshwar Sao

... **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

.....

Order No. 05 / Dated: 29.11.2024

Learned counsel for the State submitted that although affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State but the Death Certificate of the appellant No. 1 and appellant No. 7 namely Ram Jatan Sao and Muneshwar Sao respectively have not been enclosed in the prescribed format.

Under the circumstances, three weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the State to file the Death Certificate of the appellant No. 1 and appellant No. 7 namely Ram Jatan Sao and Muneshwar Sao respectively.

On the request of learned A.P.P., put up this case after three weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)